Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Metal Shell
Ordering Information
M83513/04 - A 03 C
Connector Type
01 - Metal Shell D Plugs with
Solder Cup Termination
02 - Metal Shell D Sockets with
Solder Cup Termination
03 - Metal Shell D Plugs
with Wire Leads
04 - Metal Shell D Sockets
with Wire Leads
Insert Arrangements
(No. of Contacts)
A = 9
B = 15
C = 21
D = 25
E = 31
F = 37
G = 51
H = 100
Shell Finish
C = Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
Wire Type (Use only for /03 & /04, otherwise omit)
01 - M22759/11-26-9, 18 inches, White (see note below)
02 - M22759/11-26-9, 36 inches, White (see note below)
03 - M22759/11-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded (see note below)
04 - M22759/11-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded (see note below)
05 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Gold-Plated
06 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Gold-Plated
07 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Tin-Plated
08 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Tin-Plated
09 - M22759/33-26-9, 18 inches, White
10 - M22759/33-26-9, 36 inches, White
11 - M22759/33-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
12 - M22759/33-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
13 - M22759/11-26-9, 72 inches, White
14 - M22759/11-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
15 - M22759/33-26-9, 72 inches, White
16 - M22759/33-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
Note: See page 5-31 for M83513 mounting hardware.
Contact Arrangements
(Face view of pin insert)
(Use reverse order for socket side)
Metal Shell
5-22
5
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
Dura-Con
High Reliability
MIL-C-83513
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Metal Shell
A B Max. (Plug) C D E F Max.
Min. (Socket) + .010" (.254)
No. ± .010" (.254) - .018" (.457) ± .005" (.127) ± .010" (.254)
of Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug .775 19.68 .3338 8.48 .390 9.91 .565 14.35 .298 7.57 .270 6.68
9 Socket .775 19.68 .3342 8.49 .390 9.91 .565 14.35 .298 7.57 .270 6.68
15 Plug .925 23.50 .4838 12.29 .540 13.72 .715 18.16 .298 7.57 .270 6.68

Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Plastic
Ordering Information
M83513/06-A 04
Connector Type
06 - Plastic Shell Plugs with
Solder Cup Termination
07 - Plastic Shell Sockets with
Solder Cup Termination
08 - Plastic Shell Plugs
with Wire Leads
09 - Plastic Shell Sockets
with Wire Leads
Insert Arrangements
(No. of Contacts)
A = 9
B = 15
C = 21
D = 25
E = 31
F = 37
G = 51
Wire Type (Use only for /08 & /09, otherwise omit)
01 - M22759/11-26-9, 18 inches, White
02 - M22759/11-26-9, 36 inches, White
03 - M22759/11-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
04 - M22759/11-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
05 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Gold-Plated
06 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Gold-Plated
07 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Tin-Plated
08 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Tin-Plated
09 - M22759/33-26-9, 18 inches, White
10 - M22759/33-26-9, 36 inches, White
11 - M22759/33-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
12 - M22759/33-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
13 - M22759/11-26-9, 72 inches, White
14 - M22759/11-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
15 - M22759/33-26-9, 72 inches, White
16 - M22759/33-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
Note: See page 5-31 for M83513 mounting hardware.
Contact Arrangements
(Face view of pin insert)
(Use reverse order for socket side)
Plastic Shell
5-25
Dura-Con
High Reliability
MIL-C-83513
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire/PCB
D-Microminiature - Plastic
A B Max. (Plug) C D E F Max.
Min. (Socket) +.010" (.254)
No. ±.010" (.254) -.018" (.457) ±.005" (.127) ±.010" (.254)
of Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug .778 19.76 .2918 7.41 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
9 Socket .778 19.76 .2922 7.42 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
15 Plug .928 23.57 .4418 11.22 .548 13.92 .715 18.16 .208 5.28 .173 4.39